## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM556116

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2020

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Careventions, Inc.		01/01/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRHC OpCo, Inc.	
Street Address:	228 Strawbridge Drive	
City:	Moorestown	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08057	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4375002	NIARX

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027393001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202-739-5778

Email: michelle.raynes@morganlewis.com

Gene K. Park **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1111 Pennsylvania Avenue, NW

Address Line 2: Attn: TMSU

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	000929.0044
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle S. Raynes
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle S. Raynes/
DATE SIGNED:	01/06/2020

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=DE Certificate of Merger (CareVentions into TRHC OpCo)#page1.tif source=DE Certificate of Merger (CareVentions into TRHC OpCo)#page2.tif source=DE Certificate of Merger (CareVentions into TRHC OpCo)#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0742

900529781

Page 1

# Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"CAREVENTIONS, INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TRHC OPCO, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "TRHC OPCO, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2019, AT 3:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2020 AT 12 O'CLOCK A.M.

Authentication: 204288726

4674249 8100M SR# 20198827780

Date: 12-23-19

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 03:45 PM 12/23/2019 FILED 03:45 PM 12/23/2019 SR 20198827780 - File Number 4674249

#### MERGING

CAREVENTIONS, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

#### WITH AND INTO

TRHC OPCO, INC. (a Delaware corporation)

(Pursuant to Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law)

TRHC OpCo, Inc., a Delaware corporation, hereby executes this Certificate of Merger for the purpose of merging CareVentions, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with and into TRHC OpCo, Inc. (the "Merger") pursuant to the provisions of Section 251(c) of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"):

1. The names and states of incorporation of the constituent corporations in the merger (the "Constituent Corporations") are as follows:

Name State of Incorporation

CareVentions, Inc. Delaware TRHC OpCo, Inc. Delaware

- 2. An Agreement and Plan of Merger has been approved, adopted, executed and acknowledged by each of the Constituent Corporations in accordance with Section 251 of the DGCL.
- 3. The name of the surviving corporation is TRHC OpCo, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").
- 4. The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of TRHC OpCo, Inc. as in effect on the date hereof.
- 5. This Certificate of Merger, and the merger provided for herein, shall become effective on January 1, 2020 at 12:00 a.m.
- 6. The Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at 228 Strawbridge Drive, Suite 100, Moorestown, NJ 08057, the place of business of the Surviving Corporation.
- 7. A copy of the Agreement and Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of either of the Constituent Corporations.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

TRADEMARK REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0744 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surviving Corporation has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by its duly authorized officer this <u>23rd</u> day of December, 2019.

TRHC OPCO, INC.

Name: Wan W. Adams

Title: Chief Financial Officer and Secretary

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

**RECORDED: 01/06/2020** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006831 FRAME: 0745